152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/6/2022 8:50:05 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
$3,523,761.40 $1,363,853.65 $1,001,466.14 $166,376.92 $0.00 $274,597.82
$18,283.90 $192,379.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$324,433.11 $40,119.70 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $37,818.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,866,478.41 $1,634,171.28 $2,501,466.14 $166,376.92 $0.00 $274,597.82
$17,650.54 $12,390.74 $0.00 $3,405.80 $0.00 $0.00
$1,502,810.36 $361,742.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(%$1,843.57) $39,051.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $446.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,518,617.33 $413,184.43 $0.00 $3,405.80 $0.00 $446.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$904,224.61 $552,486.41 $0.00 $27,960.00 $0.00 $19,436.01
$1,443,636.47 $668,500.44 $2,501,466.14 $135,011.12 $0.00 $254,715.67
$2,347,861.08 $1,220,986.85 $2,501,466.14 $162,971.12 $0.00 $274,151.68
$3,866,478.41 $1,634,171.28 $2,501,466.14 $166,376.92 $0.00 $274,597.82

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$34,368,805.35
$5,294,552.39

$23,081,655.99

$62,745,013.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$23,081,655.99
$23,081,655.99

$39,663,357.74

$0.00
$0.00
$39,663,357.74
$62,745,013.73
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/6/2022 8:50:29 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

General

$1,277,752.00
$0.00
$1,617,230.34
$0.00
$2,894,982.34

$2,183,906.30
$509,164.12
$257,619.54
$127,661.03
$281,330.24

$104,849.54
$80,168.75
$3,544,699.52

$0.00
$368,999.00
($368,999.00)

($1,018,716.18)
$3,366,577.26
$2,347,861.08

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$182,263.62
$197,444.36
$11,868.78
$391,576.76

$226,735.23
$74,212.45
$14,502.16
$172,252.71
$22,073.37

$0.00
$66,174.65
$575,950.57

$348,720.39
$13,001.60
$335,718.79

$151,344.98
$1,069,641.87
$1,220,986.85

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$16.74
$0.00
$16.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16.74
$2,501,449.40
$2,501,466.14

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$13,898.00
$0.00
$7.18
$0.00
$13,905.18

$0.00
$0.00
$155,152.10
$285,045.00
$0.00

$127,505.65
$0.00
$567,702.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($553,797.57)
$716,768.69
$162,971.12

$0.00
$0.00
$78,826.08
$0.00
$78,826.08

$8,126.43
$24,286.49
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,208.99
$38,621.91

$47,111.47
$7,081.47
$40,030.00

$80,234.17
$193,917.51
$274,151.68

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,291,650.00
$182,263.62
$1,893,524.70
$11,868.78
$3,379,307.10

$2,418,767.96
$607,663.06
$427,273.80
$584,958.74
$303,403.61
$0.00
$232,355.19
$152,552.39
$4,726,974.75

$395,831.86
$389,082.07
$6,749.79

($1,340,917.86)
$7,848,354.73
$6,507,436.87
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services

Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

1/6/2022 8:50:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,032,884.00
$0.00
$14,703,209.00
$91,000.00
$22,827,093.00

$12,438,998.75
$3,476,733.42
$1,979,101.00
$785,616.40
$1,774,829.67
$100,000.00
$124,850.00
$504,979.50
$21,185,108.74

$316,111.33
$1,599,469.85
($1,283,358.52)

$358,625.74
$3,120,000.00
$3,478,625.74

GENERAL

Actual

$1,277,752.00
$0.00
$1,617,230.34
$0.00
$2,894,982.34

$2,183,906.30
$509,164.12
$257,619.54
$127,661.03
$281,330.24
$0.00
$104,849.54
$80,168.75
$3,544,699.52

$0.00
$368,999.00
($368,999.00)

($1,018,716.18)
$3,366,577.26
$2,347,861.08

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,755,132.00)
$0.00
($13,085,978.66)
($91,000.00)
($19,932,110.66)

$10,255,092.45
$2,967,569.30
$1,721,481.46
$657,955.37
$1,493,499.43
$100,000.00
$20,000.46
$424,810.75
$17,640,409.22

($316,111.33)
$1,230,470.85
$914,359.52

($1,377,341.92)
$246,577.26
($1,130,764.66)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,715,671.12
$678,872.00
$6,500.00
$6,401,043.12

$2,506,256.73
$768,410.54
$27,641.00
$1,057,229.73
$358,074.18
$1,000,000.00
$1,043.00
$1,013,524.17
$6,732,179.35

$538,621.85
$0.00
$538,621.85

$207,485.62
$980,000.00
$1,187,485.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$182,263.62
$197,444.36
$11,868.78
$391,576.76

$226,735.23
$74,212.45
$14,502.16
$172,252.71
$22,073.37
$0.00

$0.00
$66,174.65
$575,950.57

$348,720.39
$13,001.60
$335,718.79

$151,344.98
$1,069,641.87
$1,220,986.85

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,533,407.50)
($481,427.64)
$5,368.78
($6,009,466.36)

$2,279,521.50
$694,198.09
$13,138.84
$884,977.02
$336,000.81
$1,000,000.00
$1,043.00
$947,349.52
$6,156,228.78

($189,901.46)
($13,001.60)
($202,903.06)

($56,140.64)
$89,641.87
$33,501.23
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/6/2022 8:51:04 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $16.74

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $16.74

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$1,630,237.27 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,630,237.27 $0.00
$1,630,237.27 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,630,237.27 $0.00
$0.00 $16.74

$1,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00

$2,501,449.40
$2,501,466.14

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$16.74
$0.00
$16.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,630,237.27
$0.00
$1,630,237.27

($1,630,237.27)
$0.00
($1,630,237.27)

$16.74
$1,001,449.40
$1,001,466.14

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$442,181.00
$0.00
$358,790.00
$0.00
$800,971.00

$0.00

$0.00
$450,000.00
$99,391.00
$0.00

$0.00
$145,350.00
$0.00
$694,741.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$106,230.00
$442,000.00
$548,230.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$13,898.00
$0.00
$7.18
$0.00
$13,905.18

$0.00
$0.00
$155,152.10
$285,045.00
$0.00
$0.00
$127,505.65
$0.00
$567,702.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($553,797.57)
$716,768.69
$162,971.12

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($428,283.00)
$0.00
($358,782.82)
$0.00
($787,065.82)

$0.00

$0.00
$294,847.90
($185,654.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$17,844.35
$0.00
$127,038.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($660,027.57)
$274,768.69
($385,258.88)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/6/2022 8:51:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$181,767.00 $78,826.08
$0.00 $0.00
$181,767.00 $78,826.08
$31,230.00 $8,126.43
$78,674.00 $24,286.49
$89.00 $0.00
$1,057.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$29,605.00 $6,208.99
$140,655.00 $38,621.91
$0.00 $47,111.47
$0.00 $7,081.47
$0.00 $40,030.00
$41,112.00 $80,234.17
$250,000.00 $193,917.51
$291,112.00 $274,151.68

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($102,940.92)
$0.00
($102,940.92)

$23,103.57
$54,387.51
$89.00
$1,057.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$23,396.01
$102,033.09

$47,111.47
($7,081.47)
$40,030.00

$39,122.17
($56,082.49)
($16,960.32)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$8,475,065.00
$5,715,671.12
$15,922,638.00
$97,500.00
$30,210,874.12

$14,976,485.48
$4,323,817.96
$2,456,831.00
$1,943,294.13
$2,132,903.85
$1,100,000.00
$1,901,480.27
$1,548,108.67
$30,382,921.36

$2,484,970.45
$1,599,469.85
$885,500.60

$713,453.36
$6,292,000.00
$7,005,453.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$1,291,650.00
$182,263.62
$1,893,524.70
$11,868.78
$3,379,307.10

$2,418,767.96
$607,663.06
$427,273.80
$584,958.74
$303,403.61
$0.00
$232,355.19
$152,552.39
$4,726,974.75

$395,831.86
$389,082.07
$6,749.79

($1,340,917.86)
$7,848,354.73
$6,507,436.87

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,183,415.00)
($5,533,407.50)
($14,029,113.30)
($85,631.22)
($26,831,567.02)

$12,557,717.52
$3,716,154.90
$2,029,557.20
$1,358,335.39
$1,829,500.24
$1,100,000.00
$1,669,125.08
$1,395,556.28
$25,655,946.61

($2,089,138.59)
$1,210,387.78
($878,750.81)

($2,054,371.22)
$1,556,354.73
($498,016.49)
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