STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,523,761.40	\$1,363,853.65	\$1,001,466.14	\$166,376.92	\$0.00	\$274,597.82	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$18,283.90	\$192,379.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$324,433.11	\$40,119.70	\$1,500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$37,818.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,368,805.35
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,294,552.39
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,081,655.99
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,866,478.41	\$1,634,171.28	\$2,501,466.14	\$166,376.92	\$0.00	\$274,597.82	\$62,745,013.73
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$17,650.54	\$12,390.74	\$0.00	\$3,405.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$1,502,810.36	\$361,742.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	(\$1,843.57)	\$39,051.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$446.14	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,081,655.99
Total Liabilities:	\$1,518,617.33	\$413,184.43	\$0.00	\$3,405.80	\$0.00	\$446.14	\$23,081,655.99
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,663,357.74
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$904,224.61	\$552,486.41	\$0.00	\$27,960.00	\$0.00	\$19,436.01	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,443,636.47	\$668,500.44	\$2,501,466.14	\$135,011.12	\$0.00	\$254,715.67	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,347,861.08	\$1,220,986.85	\$2,501,466.14	\$162,971.12	\$0.00	\$274,151.68	\$39,663,357.74
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,866,478.41	\$1,634,171.28	\$2,501,466.14	\$166,376.92	\$0.00	\$274,597.82	\$62,745,013.73

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,277,752.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,898.00	\$0.00	\$1,291,650.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$182,263.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$182,263.62
Local Sources	\$1,617,230.34	\$197,444.36	\$16.74	\$7.18	\$78,826.08	\$1,893,524.70
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$11,868.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,868.78
Total Revenues:	\$2,894,982.34	\$391,576.76	\$16.74	\$13,905.18	\$78,826.08	\$3,379,307.10
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,183,906.30	\$226,735.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,126.43	\$2,418,767.96
Instructional Support Services	\$509,164.12	\$74,212.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,286.49	\$607,663.06
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$257,619.54	\$14,502.16	\$0.00	\$155,152.10	\$0.00	\$427,273.80
Auxiliary Services	\$127,661.03	\$172,252.71	\$0.00	\$285,045.00	\$0.00	\$584,958.74
General Administrative Services	\$281,330.24	\$22,073.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$303,403.61
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service	\$104,849.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$127,505.65	\$0.00	\$232,355.19
Other Expenditures	\$80,168.75	\$66,174.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,208.99	\$152,552.39
Total Expenditures:	\$3,544,699.52	\$575,950.57	\$0.00	\$567,702.75	\$38,621.91	\$4,726,974.75
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	\$348,720.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47,111.47	\$395,831.86
Other Fund Uses:	\$368,999.00	\$13,001.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,081.47	\$389,082.07
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$368,999.00)	\$335,718.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,030.00	\$6,749.79
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$1,018,716.18)	\$151,344.98	\$16.74	(\$553,797.57)	\$80,234.17	(\$1,340,917.86)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,366,577.26	\$1,069,641.87	\$2,501,449.40	\$716,768.69	\$193,917.51	\$7,848,354.73
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,347,861.08	\$1,220,986.85	\$2,501,466.14	\$162,971.12	\$274,151.68	\$6,507,436.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,032,884.00	\$1,277,752.00	(\$6,755,132.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,715,671.12	\$182,263.62	(\$5,533,407.50)
Local Sources	\$14,703,209.00	\$1,617,230.34	(\$13,085,978.66)	\$678,872.00	\$197,444.36	(\$481,427.64)
Other Sources	\$91,000.00	\$0.00	(\$91,000.00)	\$6,500.00	\$11,868.78	\$5,368.78
Total Revenues:	\$22,827,093.00	\$2,894,982.34	(\$19,932,110.66)	\$6,401,043.12	\$391,576.76	(\$6,009,466.36)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,438,998.75	\$2,183,906.30	\$10,255,092.45	\$2,506,256.73	\$226,735.23	\$2,279,521.50
Instructional Support Services	\$3,476,733.42	\$509,164.12	\$2,967,569.30	\$768,410.54	\$74,212.45	\$694,198.09
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,979,101.00	\$257,619.54	\$1,721,481.46	\$27,641.00	\$14,502.16	\$13,138.84
Auxiliary Services	\$785,616.40	\$127,661.03	\$657,955.37	\$1,057,229.73	\$172,252.71	\$884,977.02
General Administrative Services	\$1,774,829.67	\$281,330.24	\$1,493,499.43	\$358,074.18	\$22,073.37	\$336,000.81
Special Revenue Outlay	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00
General Service	\$124,850.00	\$104,849.54	\$20,000.46	\$1,043.00	\$0.00	\$1,043.00
Other Expenditures	\$504,979.50	\$80,168.75	\$424,810.75	\$1,013,524.17	\$66,174.65	\$947,349.52
Total Expenditures:	\$21,185,108.74	\$3,544,699.52	\$17,640,409.22	\$6,732,179.35	\$575,950.57	\$6,156,228.78
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$316,111.33	\$0.00	(\$316,111.33)	\$538,621.85	\$348,720.39	(\$189,901.46)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,599,469.85	\$368,999.00	\$1,230,470.85	\$0.00	\$13,001.60	(\$13,001.60)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,283,358.52)	(\$368,999.00)	\$914,359.52	\$538,621.85	\$335,718.79	(\$202,903.06)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$358,625.74	(\$1,018,716.18)	(\$1,377,341.92)	\$207,485.62	\$151,344.98	(\$56,140.64)
· / ·	. ,	• • • •	• • • •		. ,	• • •
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,120,000.00	\$3,366,577.26	\$246,577.26	\$980,000.00	\$1,069,641.87	\$89,641.87
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,478,625.74	\$2,347,861.08	(\$1,130,764.66)	\$1,187,485.62	\$1,220,986.85	\$33,501.23

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$442,181.00	\$13,898.00	(\$428,283.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$16.74	\$16.74	\$358,790.00	\$7.18	(\$358,782.82)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$16.74	\$16.74	\$800,971.00	\$13,905.18	(\$787,065.82)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$450,000.00	\$155,152.10	\$294,847.90
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,391.00	\$285,045.00	(\$185,654.00)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$1,630,237.27	\$0.00	\$1,630,237.27	\$145,350.00	\$127,505.65	\$17,844.35
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,630,237.27	\$0.00	\$1,630,237.27	\$694,741.00	\$567,702.75	\$127,038.25
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,630,237.27	\$0.00	(\$1,630,237.27)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$1,630,237.27	\$0.00	(\$1,630,237.27)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$16.74	\$16.74	\$106,230.00	(\$553,797.57)	(\$660,027.57)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,501,449.40	\$1,001,449.40	\$442,000.00	\$716,768.69	\$274,768.69
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,501,466.14	\$1,001,466.14	\$548,230.00	\$162,971.12	(\$385,258.88)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,475,065.00	\$1,291,650.00	(\$7,183,415.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,715,671.12	\$182,263.62	(\$5,533,407.50)
Local Sources	\$181,767.00	\$78,826.08	(\$102,940.92)	\$15,922,638.00	\$1,893,524.70	(\$14,029,113.30)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$97,500.00	\$11,868.78	(\$85,631.22)
Total Revenues:	\$181,767.00	\$78,826.08	(\$102,940.92)	\$30,210,874.12	\$3,379,307.10	(\$26,831,567.02)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,230.00	\$8,126.43	\$23,103.57	\$14,976,485.48	\$2,418,767.96	\$12,557,717.52
Instructional Support Services	\$78,674.00	\$24,286.49	\$54,387.51	\$4,323,817.96	\$607,663.06	\$3,716,154.90
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$89.00	\$0.00	\$89.00	\$2,456,831.00	\$427,273.80	\$2,029,557.20
Auxiliary Services	\$1,057.00	\$0.00	\$1,057.00	\$1,943,294.13	\$584,958.74	\$1,358,335.39
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,132,903.85	\$303,403.61	\$1,829,500.24
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,100,000.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,901,480.27	\$232,355.19	\$1,669,125.08
Other Expenditures	\$29,605.00	\$6,208.99	\$23,396.01	\$1,548,108.67	\$152,552.39	\$1,395,556.28
Total Expenditures:	\$140,655.00	\$38,621.91	\$102,033.09	\$30,382,921.36	\$4,726,974.75	\$25,655,946.61
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$47,111.47	\$47,111.47	\$2,484,970.45	\$395,831.86	(\$2,089,138.59)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$7,081.47	(\$7,081.47)	\$1,599,469.85	\$389,082.07	\$1,210,387.78
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$40,030.00	\$40,030.00	\$885,500.60	\$6,749.79	(\$878,750.81)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$41,112.00	\$80,234.17	\$39,122.17	\$713,453.36	(\$1,340,917.86)	(\$2,054,371.22)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$250,000.00	\$193,917.51	(\$56,082.49)	\$6,292,000.00	\$7,848,354.73	\$1,556,354.73
Ending Fund Balance:	\$291,112.00	\$274,151.68	(\$16,960.32)	\$7,005,453.36	\$6,507,436.87	(\$498,016.49)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.